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FDLP Forecast Study Data Report
Library Forecast Question 3

ReviseD MAy 30, 2013

Question 3 of the Library Forecast Questionnaire was a three-part question. It asked depository libraries:
“Have changes in funding affected the following areas of your parent library or institution over the last five
years (2007-2011)?” The depository libraries were asked to provide responses for the following three areas:
Staffing, Services, and Public Use of the Collection. For the purpose of this report, the question is reported
under three sub-questions. This report documents the data gathered from this question. Please note: totals
may not always equal 100% due to rounding.

The data report, Overall High-Level Quantitative Data for Library Forecast Questionnaires, is available for
viewing.

The results are presented by:

e Library Type
0 Academic General
Academic, Community College
Academic, Law Library
Federal Agency Library
Federal Court Library
Highest State Court Library
Public Library
Service Academy
Special Library
O State Library
e Library Size
O Large => 1,000,000 volumes
0 Medium = 250,000 - 1,000,000 volumes
0 Small =< 250,000 volumes
e Depository Type
O Regional
0 Selective
e Cross-tabulated by Library Size and Depository Type
e Cross-tabulated by Library Type and Depository Type

O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0Oo
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PRESENTATION OF QUANTITATIVE RESULTS FOR 3A

Question 3A asked, “Have changes in funding affected the following areas -Staffing- of your parent library
or institution over the last five years (2007-2011)?” The response options were:

1) yes, decreased

2) yes, increased

3) yes, remained the same
4) no change

***This question did not have an open-ended qualitative component.
Of the 802 respondents to Library Forecast Question 3A, 491 (61%) responded “yes, decreased,” 52 (7%)
responded “yes, increased,” 100 (12%) responded “yes, remained the same,” and 159 (20%) responded “no

change.”

Figure 1: Overall Response Rate

B Yes, decreased ™ Yes, increased 1 Yes, remained the same W No change
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Figure 2 illustrates responses by library type for all 802 respondents.

Academic General Libraries and Public Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses,
with 268 of the 491, and 96 of the 491. Academic General Libraries and Academic, Law Libraries had the
highest number of “yes, increased” responses, with 34 of the 52, and 10 of the 52. Academic General
Libraries and Academic, Law Libraries had the highest number of “yes, remained the same” responses, with
62 of the 100 and 19 of the 100. Academic General Libraries and Academic, Law Libraries had the highest
number of “no change” responses, with 81 of the 159 and 37 of the 159.

Figure 2: Response by Library Type

Yes, remained

Yes, decreased @ Yes, increased No change
the same

Library Type Freq % Freq % Freq % Freq %
Academic General 268 60% 34 8% 62 14% 81 18% 445 100%
Academic, 0 0 o 0 o
Community College 21 62% 1 3% 3 9% 9 26% 34 100%
t\if;:fym'c' Law 43 | 39% | 10 9% 19 | 17% | 37 | 34% | 109 | 100%
Federal Agency
Library 11 61% 1 6% 0 0% 6 33% 18 100%
Federal Court Library 2 33% 0 0% 3 50% 1 17% 6 100%
:fgizt State Court 16 | 62% | 2 8% 1 4% 7 | 27% | 26 | 100%
Public Library 96 83% 3 3% 9 8% 8 7% 116 100%
Service Academy 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
Special Library 4 50% 1 13% 1 13% 2 25% 8 100%
State Library 28 74% 0 0% 2 5% 8 21% 38 100%
Grand Total 491 61% 52 6% 100 12% 159 20% 802 100%
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Figure 3 illustrates response rate by library type for all 802 respondents.
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Service Academies had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (100%), Special Libraries had the highest
“yes, increased” response rate (13%), Federal Court Libraries had the highest “yes, remained the same”
response rate (50%), and Academic, Law Libraries had the highest “no change” response rate (34%).

Figure 3: Response Rate by Library Type

Academic General

Academic, Community College

Academic, Law Library 39%

1

Federal Agency Library

Federal Court Library 33%

Public Library

Service Academy

State Library

M Yes, decreased ™ Yes, increased

60%

62%

61%

Special Library 50%

3% 9% 26%
9% 17% 34%
6% 33%
50% 17%

83%

74%

8% 14% 18%

Highest State Court Library 62% 8%

100%

13% 13% 25%

I Yes, remained the same

4% 27%

3%8% 7%

5% 21%

H No change
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Figure 4 illustrates responses by library size for all 802 respondents.
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Large Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses, with 211 of the 283 total Large
Libraries. Medium Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses, with 187 of the 336
total Medium Libraries. Small Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses, with 93 of
the 183 total Small Libraries.

Figure 4: Responses by Library Size

Yes, decreased \

Yes, increased

Yes, remained
the same

No change

Large 211 75% 14 5% 25 9% 33 12% 283 100%
Medium 187 56% 24 7% 47 14% 78 23% 336 100%
Small 93 51% 14 8% 28 15% 48 26% 183 100%
Grand Total 491 61% 52 6% 100 12% 159 20% 802 100%

Figure 5 illustrates response rates by library size for all 802 respondents.

Large Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (75%). Small Libraries had the highest “yes,
increased” response rate (8%). Small Libraries also had the highest “yes, remained the same” response rate

(15%) and “no change” response rate (26%).

Figure 5: Response Rates by Library Size

12%

9%
5%

Large

M Yes, decreased
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Figure 6 illustrates responses by depository type for all 802 respondents.
Regional Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses, with 30 of the 41 total Regional
Libraries. Selective Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses, with 461 of the 761

total Selective Libraries.

Figure 6: Responses by Depository Type

Yes, remained

Yes, decreased Yes, increased No change
the same
Depository — — Total
Type Freq % Freq % Freq ) Freq % %
Regional 30 73% 1 2% 5 12% 5 12% 41 100%
Selective 461 61% 51 7% 95 12% 154 20% 761 100%
Grand Total 491 61% 52 6% 100 12% 159 20% 802 100%

Figure 7 illustrates response rates by depository type for all 802 respondents.

Regional Libraries had a higher “yes, decreased” response rate (73%) than Selective Libraries (61%).
Selective Libraries had a higher “yes, increased” response rate (7%) and “no change” response rate (20%)
than Regional Libraries (2%) and (12%). Both Regional Libraries and Selective Libraries had the same “yes,
remained the same” response rates (12%).

Figure 7: Response Rates by Depository Type

Regional Selective

B Yes, decreased [ Yes, increased 1 Yes, remained the same  ® No change
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Figures 8, 9, and 10 illustrate responses cross-tabulated by depository type and library size for all 802
respondents.

29 of 40 Large Regional Libraries responded “yes, decreased,” 1 of 40 Large Regionals responded “yes,
increased,” and 5 of 40 responded “yes, remained the same” and “no change” to Question 3A. In addition,
the one Medium Regional Library responded “yes, decreased.”

182 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 186 of 335 Medium Selective Libraries, and 93 of 183 Small Selective
Libraries responded “yes, decreased.” 13 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 24 of 335 Medium Selective
Libraries, and 14 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded “yes, increased.” In addition, 20 of 243 Large
Selective Libraries, 47 of 335 Medium Selective Libraries, and 28 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded
“yes, remained the same.” Finally, 28 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 78 of 335 Medium Selective Libraries,
and 48 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded “no change.”

Figure 8: Responses by Depository Type and Library Size

Yes, remained

. No change

Yes, decreased Yes, increased

Depository Library

Freq % Freq % Freq % Freq %

Type Size
Regional Large 29 73% 1 3% 5 13% 5 13% 40 100%
Medium 1 | 100% | o 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 | 100%
:stg:l’"a' 30 | 73% 1 2% 5 12% 5 12% | 41 | 100%
Selective | Large 182 | 75% | 13 5% 20 8% 28 | 12% | 243 | 100%
Medium | 186 | 56% | 24 7% 47 | 14% | 78 | 23% | 335 | 100%
Small 93 | 51% | 14 8% 28 | 15% | 48 | 26% | 183 | 100%
:?t‘:t"’e 461 | 61% | 51 7% 95 | 12% | 154 | 20% | 761 | 100%
Grand o o o o o
ot 491 | 61% | 52 6% | 100 | 12% | 159 | 20% | 802 | 100%
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Medium Regional Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (100%). Large Regional Libraries
had the highest “yes, increased” response rate (3%), “yes, remained the same” response rate (13%) and “no
change” response rate (13%).

Figure 9: Regional Response Rates by Library Size

Yes, decreased
100%

| =
Yes, increased
0%

. -
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.
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Large Selective Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (75%). Small Selective Libraries had
the highest “yes, increased” response rate (8%), “yes, remained the same” response rate (15%), and “no
change” response rate (26%).

Figure 10: Selective Response Rates by Library Size

75%
Yes, decreased

Yes, increased

Yes, remained the same

No change

M Large = Medium = Small

Federal Depository Library Program (FDLP) beta.fdlp.gov



Page 10

Figure 11, 12, and 13 illustrate responses cross-tabulated by depository type and library type for all 802

respondents.

Among Regional Libraries, “yes, decreased” responses were the highest number of responses for all library

types.

Among Selective Libraries, “yes, decreased” responses were the highest number of responses for almost all
library types. Selective Federal Court Libraries had the highest number of responses for “yes, remained the

same.”

Figure 11: Responses by Depository Type and Library Type

Yes Yes AL
! . ¢ remained the No change
decreased increased

Depository . 0 Total Total
Type Library Type Freq % Freq %
R s 17 | e5% | 1 4% 5 | 19% | 3 | 12% | 26 | 100%

General

PublicLibrary | 2 | 100% | 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100%

StateLibrary | 11 | 85% | O 0% 0 0% 2 | 15% | 13 | 100%
::tg;f"a' 30 | 73% | 1 2% 5 | 12% | 5 | 12% | 41 | 100%
Selective gceiif:'c 251 | 60% | 33 | 8% | 57 | 14% | 78 | 19% | 419 | 100%

Academic,

Community 21 | 62% | 1 3% 3 9% 9 | 26% | 34 | 100%

College

f:;dﬁﬂl':}y 43 | 39% | 10 | 9% | 19 | 17% | 37 | 34% | 109 | 100%

Federal

Agency 11 | 61% | 1 6% 0 0% 6 | 33% | 18 | 100%

Library

E;Odrz:?" Court | > |33 | o 0% 3 | 50% | 1 | 17% | 6 | 100%

E'('Jgu':ﬁ::::: 16 | 62% | 2 8% 1 4% 7 | 27% | 26 | 100%

Public Library | 94 | 82% | 3 3% 9 8% 8 7% | 114 | 100%

Z‘Z;‘::‘:ny 2 |100%| o 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100%

fi‘:ﬁ;'f; 4 |'s0% | 1 | 13| 1 | 13% | 2 | 25% | 8 |100%

StateLibrary | 17 | 68% | O 0% 2 8% 6 | 24% | 25 | 100%
:z'tzclt“’e 461 | 61% | 51 | 7% | 95 | 12% | 154 | 20% | 761 | 100%
$;::Id 491 | 61% | 52 | 6% | 100 | 12% | 159 | 20% | 802 | 100%
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Of Regional Libraries, Public Libraries (100%) had the highest rate of “yes, decreased” responses, Academic
General Libraries (4%) had the highest rate of “yes, increased” responses and (19%) “yes, remained the
same” responses, and State Libraries (15%) had the highest rate of “no change” responses.

Figure 12: Regional Response Rates by Library Type

Academic General

Public Library

State Library

H Yes, decreased ™ Yes, increased = Yes, remained the same  H No change
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Of Selective Libraries, Service Academies (100%) had the highest rate of “yes, decreased” responses, Special
Libraries (13%) had the highest rate of “yes, increased” responses, Federal Court Libraries (50%) had the
highest rate of “yes, remained the same” responses, and Academic, Law Libraries (34%) had the highest
rate of “no change” responses.

Figure 13: Selective Response Rates by Library Type

Academic Community College 60% 8% 14% 19%

Academic General 62% 3%

9% 26%

Academic Law Library 39% 9% 17% 34%
Federal Agency Library — 61% 6% 33%
Federal Court Library — 33% 50% 17%
Highest State Court Library — 62% 8% 4% 27%

Service Academy 100%

Il

Special Library 50% 13% 13% 25%

State Library 68% 8% 24%

H Yes, decreased 1 Yes, increased = Yes, remained the same  H No change
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PRESENTATION OF QUANTITATIVE RESULTS FOR 3B

Question 3B asked, “Have changes in funding affected the following areas -Services- of your parent library
or institution over the last five years (2007-2011)?” The response options were:

1) yes, decreased

2) yes, increased

3) yes, remained the same
4) no change

***This question did not have an open-ended qualitative component.
Of the 802 respondents to Library Forecast Question 3B, 195 (24%) responded “yes, decreased,” 150 (19%)
responded “yes, increased,” 231 (29%) responded “yes, remained the same,” and 226 (28%) responded “no

change.”

Figure 14: Overall Response Rate

B Yes, decreased [ Yes, increased 1 Yes, remained the same W No change
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Figure 15 illustrates responses by library type for all 802 respondents.

Academic General Libraries and Public Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses,
with 97 of the 195, and 51 of the 195. Academic General Libraries and Public Libraries had the highest
number of “yes, increased” responses, with 97 of the 150, and 20 of the 150. Academic General Libraries
and Academic, Law Libraries had the highest number of “yes, remained the same” responses, with 136 of
the 331 and 33 of the 331. Academic General Libraries and Academic, Law Libraries had the highest number
of “no change” responses, with 115 of the 226 and 51 of the 226.

Figure 15: Responses by Library Type

Yes, decreased Yes, increased MO (EIELE \ No change
the same

Library Type Freq % Freq % ‘ Freq % ‘ Freq %
2:‘:?:;” 97 22% 97 22% 136 31% 115 26% | 445 | 100%
Academic,
Community 9 26% 4 12% 7 21% 14 41% 34 100%
College
Academic, Law
T 8 7% 17 16% 33 30% 51 47% 109 | 100%
E;:'rz::' Agency | 5 17% 3 17% 3 17% 9 50% 18 100%
E;:::?' Court 0 0% 0 0% 4 67% 2 33% 6 100%
zc',g::‘:i:::x 8 31% 4 15% 7 27% 7 27% 26 100%
Public Library 51 44% 20 17% 29 25% 16 14% 116 100%
Z‘Z;‘gcefny 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 0 0% 2 100%
special Library 1 13% 1 13% 2 25% 4 50% 8 100%
State Library 18 47% 4 11% 8 21% 8 21% 38 100%
Grand Total 195 24% 150 19% | 231 29% | 226 | 28% | 802 | 100%
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Figure 16 illustrates response rates by library type for all 802 respondents.

State Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (47%), Academic General Libraries had the
highest “yes, increased” response rate (22%), Service Academies had the highest “yes, remained the same”
response rate (100%), and Federal Agency and Special Libraries had the highest “no change” response rate
(50%).

Figure 16: Response Rates by Library Type

Academic Community College 22% 22% 31% 26%
Academic General | P 12% 21% 41%
Academic Law tibrary [N TS L A
Federal Agency Library _ 17% 17% 17% 50%
Federal Court Library - 67% 33%
Highest State Court Library — 31% 15% 27% 27%

Public Library 44% 17% 25% 14%

Service Academy 100%

Special Library AN 20 25% 50%

State Library 47% 11% 21% 21%

M Yes, decreased [ Yes, increased 1 Yes, remained the same W No change
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Figure 17 illustrates responses by library size for all 802 respondents.

Large Libraries had the highest number of responses for “yes, decreased,” with 87 of the 283 total Large
Libraries. Medium Libraries had the highest number of responses for “no change,” with 103 of the 336 total
Medium Libraries. Small Libraries had the highest number of responses for “no change,” with 68 of the 183
total Small Libraries.

Figure 17: Responses by Library Size

Yes, remained

the same No change

Yes, decreased \ Yes, increased

Library Size Freq

Large 87 31% 59 21% 82 29% 55 19% 283 100%
Medium 71 21% 66 20% 96 29% 103 31% 336 100%
Small 37 20% 25 14% 53 29% 68 37% 183 100%

Grand Total 195 24% 150 19% 231 29% 226 28% 802 100%

Figure 18 illustrates response rates by library size for all 802 respondents.

Large Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (31%). Large Libraries also had the highest
“yes, increased” response rate (21%). Large, Medium, and Small Libraries had the same “yes, remained the
same” response rates (29%). Small Libraries had the highest “no change” response rate (37%).

Figure 18: Response Rates by Library Size

Large Medium Small

B Yes, decreased [ Yes, increased 1 Yes, remained the same B No change
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Figure 19 illustrates responses by depository type for all 802 respondents.
Regional Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses, with 16 of the 41 total Regional
Libraries. Selective Libraries had the highest number of “yes, remained the same” responses, with 219 of

the 761 total Selective Libraries.

Figure 19: Responses by Depository Type

Yes, remained

Yes, decreased ‘ Yes, increased No change
the same
Depository — — Total
Type Freq % Freq % Freq % Freq % %
Regional 16 39% 5 12% 12 29% 8 20% 41 100%
Selective 179 24% 145 19% 219 29% 218 29% 761 100%
Grand Total 195 24% 150 19% 231 29% 226 28% 802 100%

Figure 20 illustrates responses by depository type for all 802 respondents.

Regional Libraries had a higher “yes, decreased” response rate (39%) than Selective Libraries (24%).
Selective Libraries had a higher “yes, increased” response rate (19%) and “no change” response rate (29%)
than Regional Libraries (12%) and (20%). Both Regional Libraries and Selective Libraries had the same “yes,
remained the same” response rates (29%).

Figure 20: Response Rates by Depository Type

Regional Selective

H Yes, decreased 1 Yes, increased [ Yes, remained the same  H No change
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Figures 21, 22, and 23 illustrate responses cross-tabulated by depository type and library size for all 802
respondents.

16 of 40 Large Regional Libraries responded “yes, decreased,” 5 of 40 Large Regional Libraries responded
“yes, increased,” 11 of 40 responded “yes, remained the same,” and 8 of 40 Large Regional Libraries
responded “no change” to Question 3B. In addition, the one Medium Regional Library responded “yes,
remained the same.”

71 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 71 of 335 Medium Selective Libraries, and 37 of 183 Small Selective
Libraries responded “yes, decreased.” 54 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 66 of 335 Medium Selective
Libraries, and 25 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded “yes, increased.” In addition, 71 of 243 Large
Selective Libraries, 95 of 335 Medium Selective Libraries, and 53 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded
“yes, remained the same.” Finally, 47 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 103 of 335 Medium Selective
Libraries, and 68 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded “no, change.”

Figure 21: Responses by Depository Type and Library Size

Yes, . Yes, remained
\ Yes, increased No change
decreased the same

.I?:::snory Library Size\ Freq % \ Freq % Freq % Freq %
Regional Large 16 40% 5 13% 11 28% 8 20% 40 100%
Medium 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 1 100%
:stg:l’"a' 16 | 39% | 5 | 12% | 12 | 29% | 8 | 20% | 41 | 100%
Selective Large 71 29% 54 22% 71 29% 47 19% 243 100%
Medium 71 21% 66 20% 95 28% 103 31% 335 100%
Small 37 20% 25 14% 53 29% 68 37% 183 100%
:z'tzclt“’e 179 | 24% | 145 | 19% | 219 | 29% | 218 | 29% | 761 | 100%
Grand Total 195 24% 150 19% 231 29% 226 28% 802 100%
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Large Regional Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (40%), “yes, increased” response

rate (13%), and “no change” response rate (20%). Medium Regional Libraries had the highest “yes,

remained the same” response rate (100%).

Figure 22: Regional Response Rates by Library Size
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Large Selective Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (29%) and “yes, increased”
response rate (22%). Large and Medium Selective Libraries had the highest “yes, remained the same”

response rates (29%). Small Selective Libraries had the highest “no change” response rate (37%).

Figure 23: Selective Response Rates by Library Size
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Figure 24, 25, and 26 illustrate responses cross-tabulated by depository type and library type for all 802
respondents.

Among Regional Libraries, “yes, decreased” responses were the highest number of responses for Public
Libraries and State Libraries. Regional Academic General Libraries had the highest number of “yes,
remained the same” responses.

Among Selective Libraries, “yes, decreased” responses were the highest number of responses for Academic,
Community College; Academic, Law Libraries; Federal Agency Libraries; and Special Libraries. Selective
Academic General Libraries, Federal Court Libraries, and Service Academies had the highest number of
responses for “yes, increased.” Selective Highest State Court Libraries, Public Libraries, and State Libraries
had the highest number of responses for “no change.”

Figure 24: Responses by Depository Type and Library Type

Yes, remained

Yes, .
decreased Yes, increased T No change

DS EIR] Library Type Fre % Fre % Fre % Fre % U]
Type y Typ q 6 q 6 q 6 q 6 o
Regional gce?“if;'l"c 7 27% | 4 | 15% | 10 | 38% | 5 19% | 26 | 100%

Public Library 2 | 100% | o 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100%

State Library 7 54% 1 8% 2 15% 3 23% | 13 | 100%
::f;f"a' 16 | 39% 5 12% | 12 | 29% 8 20% | 41 | 100%
Selective gzan‘if:'c 90 | 21% | 93 | 22% | 126 | 30% | 110 | 26% | 419 | 100%

Academic,

Community 9 26% 4 12% 7 21% 14 41% 34 100%

College

Academic, Law

- 8 7% 17 | 16% | 33 | 30% | 51 | 47% | 109 | 100%

E;ﬂg:?' Agency | 4 17% 3 17% 3 17% 9 50% | 18 | 100%

E;:-;:?/I SOttt 0 0% 0 0% 4 67% 2 33% 6 | 100%

zﬁl‘:is::x 8 31% 4 15% 7 27% 7 27% | 26 | 100%

Public Library 49 | 43% | 20 | 18% | 29 | 25% | 16 | 14% | 114 | 100%

Zi;‘gcefny 0 0% 0 0% 2 | 100% | o 0% 2 | 100%

special Library 1 13% 1 13% 2 25% 4 50% 8 | 100%

State Library 11 | 44% 3 12% 6 24% 5 20% | 25 | 100%
:z'tzclt“’e 179 | 24% | 145 | 19% | 219 | 29% | 218 | 29% | 761 | 100%
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Grand

Total LEE

24%

150

19%

231

29%

226

28% 802

100%

Of Regional Libraries, Public Libraries had the highest rate of “yes, decreased” responses (100%), Academic
General Libraries had the highest rate of “yes, increased” responses (15%) and “yes, remained the same”
responses (38%), and State Libraries had the highest rate of “no change” responses (23%).

Figure 25: Regional Response Rates by Library Type

Academic General

Public Library

State Library
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Of Selective Libraries, State Libraries had the highest rate of “yes, decreased” responses (44%), Academic
General Libraries had the highest rate of “yes, increased” responses (22%), Service Academies had the
highest rate of “yes, remained the same” responses (100%), and Federal Agency Libraries and Special
Libraries had the highest rate of “no change” responses (50%).

Figure 26: Selective Response Rates by Library Type

Academic Community College 26% 12% 21% 41%
Academic General | 21% 22% 30% 26%
Academic Law Library —
Federal Agency Library - 17% 17% 17% 50%
Federal Court Library — 67% 33%
Highest State Court Library —
Public Library — 43% 18% 25% 14%
Service Academy _
Special Library — 13% | 13% 25% 50%
State Library _ 44% 12% 24% 20%

M Yes, decreased 1 Yes, increased 1 Yes, remained the same  ® No change

Federal Depository Library Program (FDLP) beta.fdlp.gov



Page 24

PRESENTATION OF QUANTITATIVE RESULTS FOR 3C

Question 3C asked, “Have changes in funding affected the following areas -Public Use of the Collection- of
your parent library or institution over the last five years (2007-2011)?” The response options were:

1) yes, decreased

2) yes, increased

3) yes, remained the same
4) no change

***This question did not have an open-ended qualitative component.
Of the 802 respondents to Library Forecast Question 3C, 134 (17%) responded “yes, decreased,” 144 (18%)
responded “yes, increased,” 204 (25%) responded “yes, remained the same,” and 320 (40%) responded “no

change.”

Figure 27: Overall Response Rate

M Yes, decreased [ Yes, increased 1 Yes, remained the same W No change
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Figure 28 illustrates responses by library type for all 802 respondents.

Academic General Libraries and Public Libraries had the highest number of “yes, decreased” responses,
with 70 of the 134, and 27 of the 134. Academic General Libraries and Public Libraries had the highest
number of “yes, increased” responses, with 80 of the 144, and 44 of the 144. Academic General Libraries
and Academic, Law Libraries had the highest number of “yes, remained the same” responses, with 131 of
the 204 and 26 of the 204. Academic General Libraries and Academic, Law Libraries had the highest number
of “no change” responses, with 164 of the 320 and 68 of the 320.

Figure 28: Responses by Library Type

Yes, remained

Yes, decreased Yes, increased No change
the same

Library Type Freq % Freq % ‘ Freq % Freq %
2:1‘:::” 70 16% 80 18% | 131 | 29% | 164 | 37% | 445 | 100%
Academic,
Community 6 18% 4 12% 7 21% 17 50% 34 100%
College
Academic, Law
Library 11 10% 4 4% 26 24% 68 62% 109 100%
Federal Agency
Library 2 11% 3 17% 3 17% 10 56% 18 100%
:fbi‘:‘:,' Court 0 0% 0 0% 4 67% 2 33% 6 100%
gih:itl::::: 6 23% 5 19% 3 12% 12 46% 26 | 100%
Public Library 27 23% 44 38% 19 16% 26 22% 116 100%
f\i;‘::‘:ny 0 0% 0 0% 1 50% 1 50% 2 100%
Special Library 0 0% 1 13% 2 25% 5 63% 8 100%
State Library 12 32% 3 8% 8 21% 15 39% 38 100%
Grand Total 134 17% 144 18% 204 25% 320 40% 802 100%
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Figure 29 illustrates response rates by library type for all 802 respondents.
State Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (32%), Public Libraries had the highest “yes,
increased” response rate (38%), Federal Court Libraries had the highest “yes, remained the same” response

rate (67%), and Special Libraries had the highest “no change” response rate (63%).

Figure 29: Response Rates by Library Type

Academic Community College 16% 18% 29% 37%
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Figure 30 illustrates responses by library size for all 802 respondents.

Large Libraries had the highest number of responses for “no change,” with 96 of the 283 total Large
Libraries. Medium Libraries had the highest number of responses for “no change,” with 136 of the 336 total
Medium Libraries. Small Libraries had the highest number of responses for “no change,” with 88 of the 183
total Small Libraries.

Figure 30: Responses by Library Size

Yes, remained

Yes, decreased Yes, increased No change
the same
Library Size
Large 52 18% 61 22% 74 26% 96 34% 283 100%
Medium 53 16% 58 17% 89 26% 136 40% 336 100%
Small 29 16% 25 14% 41 22% 88 48% 183 100%
Grand Total 134 17% 144 18% 204 25% 320 40% 802 100%

Figure 31 illustrates response rates by library size for all 802 respondents.

Large Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (18%) and “yes, increased” response rate
(22%). Large and Medium Libraries had the highest “yes, remained the same” response rates (26%). Small
Libraries had the highest “no change” response rate (48%).

Figure 31: Response Rates by Library Size

349
% 40%
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Figure 32 illustrates responses by depository type for all 802 respondents.
Regional Libraries had the highest number of “no change” responses, with 14 of the 41 total Regional
Libraries. Selective Libraries had the highest number of “no change” responses, with 306 of the 761 total

Selective Libraries.

Figure 32: Responses by Depository Type

Yes, remained

Yes, decreased ‘ Yes, increased No change
the same
Depository — — Total
Type Freq % Freq % Freq % Freq % %
Regional 10 24% 10 24% 7 17% 14 34% 41 100%
Selective 124 16% 134 18% 197 26% 306 40% 761 100%

Grand Total 134 17% 144 18% 204 25% 320 40% 802 100%

Figure 33 illustrates response rates by depository type for all 802 respondents.

Regional Libraries had a higher “yes, decreased” response rate (24%) and “yes, increased” response rate
(24%) than Selective Libraries (16%) and (18%). Selective Libraries had a higher “yes, remained the same”
response rate (26%) and “no change” response rate (40%) than Regional Libraries (17%) and (34%).

Figure 33: Response Rates by Depository Type

Regional Selective
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Figures 34, 35, and 36 illustrate responses cross-tabulated by depository type and library size for all 802
respondents.

10 of 40 Large Regional Libraries responded “yes, decreased,” 9 of 40 Large Regional Libraries responded
“yes, increased,” 7 of 40 Large Regional Libraries responded “yes, remained the same,” and 14 of 40 Large
Regional Libraries responded “no change” to Question 3C. In addition, the one Medium Regional Library
responded “yes, increased.”

42 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 53 of 335 Medium Selective Libraries, and 29 of 183 Small Selective
Libraries responded “yes, decreased.” 52 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 57 of 335 Medium Selective
Libraries, and 25 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded “yes, increased.” In addition, 67 of 243 Large
Selective Libraries, 89 of 335 Medium Selective Libraries, and 41 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded
“yes, remained the same.” Finally, 82 of 243 Large Selective Libraries, 136 of 335 Medium Selective
Libraries, and 88 of 183 Small Selective Libraries responded “no change.”

Figure 34: Responses by Depository Type and Library Size

Yes, remained

Yes, decreased \ Yes, increased \ No change
the same
Depository . - o 0 0 0 Total
Type Library Size Freq % Freq ) Freq % Freq ) Freq
Regional Large 10 25% 9 23% 7 18% 14 35% 40 100%
Medium 0 0% 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100%
:stg:l’"a' 10 24% 10 24% 7 17% 14 34% 41 | 100%
Selective Large 42 17% 52 21% 67 28% 82 34% 243 100%
Medium 53 16% 57 17% 89 27% 136 41% 335 100%
Small 29 16% 25 14% 41 22% 88 48% 183 100%
:z'teaclt“’e 124 | 16% | 134 | 18% | 197 | 26% | 306 | 40% | 761 | 100%
Grand Total 134 17% 144 18% 204 25% 320 40% 802 100%
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Large Regional Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (25%), “yes, remained the same”
response rate (18%), and “no change” response rate (35%). Medium Regional Libraries had the highest
“yes, increased” response rate (100%).

Figure 35: Regional Response Rates by Library Size
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Large Selective Libraries had the highest “yes, decreased” response rate (17%), “yes, increased” response
rate (21%), and “yes, remained the same” response rate (28%). Small Selective Libraries had the highest “no

change” response rate (48%).

Figure 36: Selective Response Rates by Library Size
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Figure 37, 38, and 39 illustrate responses cross-tabulated by depository type and library type for all 802
respondents.

Among Regional Libraries, “yes, increased” responses were the highest number of responses for Academic
General. Regional Public Libraries had an equal number of responses for “yes, increased” and “no change”.
Regional State Libraries had the highest number of responses for “no change.”

Among Selective Libraries, “yes, decreased” and “no change” responses had the highest number of
responses for State Libraries. Selective Public Libraries had the highest number of responses for “yes,
increased.” Selective Federal Court Libraries and Service Academies had the highest number of responses
for “yes, remained the same.” The remaining Selective library types had the highest number of responses
for “no change”.

Figure 37: Responses by Depository Type and Library Type

Yes
Yes, Yes, !

decreased increased remained the No change
] ... Same
Depository . o o 0 0 Total Total
Type Library Type Freq % Freq % Freq % Freq % - %
Regional 2:11‘::;” 7 | 27% | 8 | 31% | 4 | 15% | 7 | 27% | 26 | 100%
Public Library 0 0% 1 | s0% | o 0% 1 | s0% | 2 | 100%
State Library 3 | 23% | 1 8% 3 | 23% | 6 | 46% | 13 | 100%
:ztg:l’"a' 10 | 24% | 10 | 24% | 7 | 17% | 14 | 34% | 41 | 100%
Selective 2‘:“1‘:"“’ 63 | 15% | 72 | 17% | 127 | 30% | 157 | 37% | 419 | 100%
Academic,
Community 6 | 18% | 4 | 12% | 7 | 21% | 17 | 50% | 34 | 100%
College
Academic, Law
ST 11 | 10% | 4 4% | 26 | 24% | 68 | 62% | 109 | 100%
Federal Agency
T 2 | 11% | 3 | 17% | 3 | 17% | 10 | 56% | 18 | 100%
{fbi‘::;' SORit 0 0% 0 0% 4 | e7% | 2 | 33% | 6 |100%
gfuhr‘:itls::x 6 | 23% | 5 | 19% | 3 | 12% | 12 | 46% | 26 | 100%
Public Library 27 24% 43 38% 19 17% 25 22% 114 | 100%
i?::::;y 0 0% 0 0% 1 | s0% | 1 |5s50% | 2 |100%
Special Library 0 0% 1 | 13% | 2 | 25% | 5 | 63% | 8 | 100%
State Library 9 | 3% | 2 8% 5 | 205 | 9 | 36% | 25 | 100%
ii't‘:t"’e 124 | 16% | 134 | 18% | 197 | 26% | 306 | 40% | 761 | 100%
Grand
o] 134 | 17% | 144 | 18% | 204 | 25% | 320 | 40% | 802 | 100%
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Of Regional Libraries, Academic General Libraries (27%) had the highest rate of “yes, decreased” responses,
Public Libraries (50%) had the highest rate of “yes, increased” responses, State Libraries (23%) had the
highest rate of “yes, remained the same” responses, and Public Libraries (50%) had the highest rate of “no
change” responses.

Figure 38: Regional Response Rates by Library Type
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Of Selective Libraries, State Libraries (36%) had the highest rate of “yes, decreased” responses, Public
Libraries (38%) had the highest rate of “yes, increased” responses, Federal Court Libraries (67%) had the
highest rate of “yes, remained the same” responses, and Special Libraries (63%) had the highest rate of “no
change” responses.

Figure 39: Selective Response Rates by Library Type
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